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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

p Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/1/2019

1 11111~ Ell li~I 1 ~I il Il~ ill li Illl ~li Illi
Box Number= AZ15012

Claim Begin-End: AMC440894-AMC440894

1 Initial Receipt
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United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3740544
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3846119
Date of Transaction: 01/10/2017

CUSTOMER:
ROBERT L KENNEY
780 FAIRWAY DR NTERE~
BOULDER CITY,NV 89005-3434 US ~ _~~15J..--~

JAN 1 1 2017 - ~

B"
LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /1 1.00 -n/a - 20.00NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC440894/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /2 1.00 -n/a - 37.00NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC440894/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW.UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /3 1.00 -n/a - 155.00NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC440894/$155.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

4 1 . 00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO . ONLY / NEW ASSOC -
 rfa - 155 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED PLACER

CASES: AMC440894/$155.00

TOTAL: $367.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 367.00 POSTMARKED: 01/04/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/09/2017
CHECK NO: 4975

NAME: KENNEY, ROBERT L
780 FAIRWAY DR
BOULDER CITY NV 89005-3434 US

REMARKS
11



11 1
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



1.
NOTICEll

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/1/2019

l ili ill Ill li~I 1 ~I li I ~~ Ill li li li lit lili
Box Number= AZ15012

Claim Begin-End: AMC440894-AMC440894

2 Correspondence

Illl'llilll'llilll lillilll'll Ill'll AZ15012-22 AMC440519-AMC441162



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/1/2019

1 Illil~ bil li~li lill Il~ Illic ~Ill Ill Illi
Box Number= AZ15012

Claim Begin-End: AMC440894-AMC440894

~ 3 Transfers

lillillilll'llilll lilll'll'll Ililll AZ15012-22 AMC440519-AMC441162



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



1*]==r

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102 ,
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/1/2019

1 111 iII I I li li Ill I li I I I li li li I li li I Ill li li i I  lil I ill li 1
Box Number= AZ15012

Claim Begin-End: AMC440894-AMC440894

4 Annual Filings

Ill'llilillillilll lillilll'll 111'll AZ15012-22 AMC440519-AMC441162



,  Fonii 3830-4 UNITED F-'-'\TES FORM APPROVED(January 21)17) , DEPARTMENT 0, IE INTERIOR OMB NO.: 1004-0114
, BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires. Jallualy 31.2020940 s93AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

.4 90811~

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NANIE: Robert L Kenney

ADDRESS 780 Fairway Dr

CITY, STATE, ZIP Boulder City, NV 89005
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

~ No. of Claims 2
x $10/claim
Total due BLM $ 20.00

TO ALL WHONI IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor andimprovements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year endingSeptember 1, 2018 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located iii the County of
MOHAVE , in the State of ARIZONA

Ti) Rg Sec Mei· County Recordation Co. Recording
BLM Serikil No. Name of Claim Example: 13N SE 14 MDM Book and Page No. D ate

ACM 440893 BLUE AU 29N 17W 10 Gila/Salt Fee #2017000561 1/5/2017
ACM 440894 BLUE AU I 29N 17\N 10 Gila/Salt Fee #2017000562 1/5/2017
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2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor andimprovement to show at least $100 for each claim). Ifageological, geochemical, or geophysical survey wasperformed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the surveyand report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder.

Value of Work Date Work Was
Description ofWorkPerformed _ Performed Performed

Site access improvements on Blue AU & Blue AU I (20 hrs @ $20) 400 Feb 6-8, 2018

3 Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)Robed Kenney 780 Fairway Dr, Boulder City, NV 89005

ru
IN E --*

CO -6

1-,1 0 3 »
E C

4, Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining cl~m(s]~)r thet~luableminerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address i<22 T rn
r*4 ICI)
CDN ''Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print) z ·· 1-

Robert L Kenney 780 Fairway Dr, Boulder City, NV 89005~ Ul .DN -
Betty C Kenney 780 Fairway Dr, Boulder City, NV 89005

5 The undersigned testifies that on the date of Feb. 8 2018, all monumentsrequired by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on thesubject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained
M F:. -'1

«

(Colitiliti¢St on page 3) 21
C Fonn 3830-4, page 2)'. 3



.

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of theclaim(s)

ARIZONAI hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of that theforegoing stat~ents alie true and correct

Date 1 0~15) i %
(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U,S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department oragency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block
SUBSCRIBED AND S 857ID before me, this 3-9- day of 5,64% 42- 20 \ C<)By: C /l) W

(Signature 6FAffiqrft~
Title: .MT, 4441 -,4'4, CAROL J ORDONEZ

169*'X NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 6/\A ~u~*1 361 26 3«PL- |l~ STATE OF NEVADA

Ppal APPL No . 061056061
*ti>' MY APPT. EXPIRES MARCH 30,2022

INSTRUCTIONS ==r1 This is an optional form that ma3 be used to satisfq the requireinents for the Bureau oAaild gaiiaggilint (BLM)under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations tlEeundeP (43 ¢1* part3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State a*ncieyr'here'ti@ claimsare located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied. >2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 forthe appljcable assessment year ~d tlic-Oountj @ld statewhere the claims are located. Y. 1)23. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descnptions. and original county recordigs·infow,atioffmust belisted for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice. N
4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or didbenefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The totalamount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least $100 for each claim5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 36. The name and current mailing address of each on-tier (claimant) ofthe claims shall be listed in paragraph 4, Themailing address shall be the owner-s address and not the address of ali agent or anyone representing the claimant.Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properlyerected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriatell designated for all claims listed,8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit oranother type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located.must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 ofthe calendar year in which the assessment year ends,For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33,9. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavitof assessment work.

(Continued 011 page 4) 
(Form 3830-4. page 3)
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4294967
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4411108
Date of Transaction: 10/30/2018

CUSTOMER:
ROBERT L KENNEY
780 FAIRWAY DR
BOULDER CITY,NV 89005-3434 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2018/2 -Wa - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC440893/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 10/29/2018
CHECK NO: 5305

NAME: KENNEY, ROBERT L
780 FAIRWAY DR
BOULDER CITY NV 89005-3434 US

REMARKS
THERE HAS BEEN A FEE INCREASE, PLEASE REVIEW FLYER/THANK YOU.

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

a /4 6, Rn,c- 446899
83 gatwa ba#*fraddi Gr- 19~nc *10815

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 10/30/2018



UNITED ST* -17.S FORM APPROVED
DEPARTMENT OF T. .NTERIOR OMB NO.: 1004:0114

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: Jamiaiy 31.2020

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

, WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Robert L Kenney

ADDRESS 780 Fairway Dr

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Boulder City, NV 89005
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims 2
x $10/claim
Total due BLM $ 20.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Z ~ 92e . 3
-1 The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for dEelol~ent;»49%or andimprovements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the Msessment 4-44 endingSeptember 1, 2018 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), liatedin th-di*unty ofMOHAVE 2 11 -nrn, in the State of ARIZONA

N V . leD

5 w 1-1
Tp Rg:· Sec Mel' County.Rolbrdatton 33). Recording

BLM Serial No. Name of Claim / Example:"13-N SE'14 MI)M Book-and  Page RE, -I

D ate
ACM 440893 BLUE AU 29N 17W 10 Gia/Salt Fee #2017000561 1/5/2017
ACM 440894 BLUE AU I 29N 17\N 10 Gila/Salt Fee #2017000562 1/5/2017
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(Continued on page 2)



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4294967
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4411108
Date of Transaction: 10/30/2018 7* =

-

BLM ACUSTOMER: rn
Z f -4 LUROBERT L KENNEY .r> m

780 FAIRWAY DR ~ J =~BOULDER CITY,NV 89005-3434 US 51, 13 ;rn-d<
rv 0 W

.... C-,

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2018/2 -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC440893/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 10/29/2018
CHECK NO: 5305

NAME: KENNEY, ROBERT L
780 FAIRWAY DR
BOULDER CITY NV 89005-3434 US

REMARKS
THERE HAS BEEN A FEE INCREASE, PLEASE REVIEW FLYER/THANK YOU.

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion o f the o fficial electronic record contained therein.

1,1-tne·//ilrnnonnAgn011 1,11,1 rin; not/pr,;1-·;n/rl,en/7nrrier lA/in/,AIR
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, Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4311724
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4428107
Date of Transaction: 11/20/2018

CUSTOMER:
ROBERT L KENNEY
780 FAIRWAY DR
BOULDER CITY,NV 89005-3434 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2018/1 -n/a- 10.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC440893/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 11/19/2018
CHECK NO: 5307

NAME: KENNEY, ROBERT L
780 FAIRWAY DR
BOULDER CITY NV 89005-3434 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

B jo 4.r $*44(]T93 -r *S *•.n An** 4449~7
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https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 11/20/2018
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Form 3830-2 1)1:PARI,~11:X-1- 011'111~ lili.RIOR ,- i -
(Jammo· 20171 Bl'REAI 1 01: I.AND MANA(il'KIENT I ORM APPRO\'[.F)

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 10(}-1-0114
INpires: Januar> 31. 2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1 This :rnall minel· waiver G filed for the assessniel~t year beginning on Xeptember I. '/ 1 ~ and eliding on Septeinber I . 70 / 1 I~ .
2 The underiigned and all related parti:G owned ten or ten·er mining claims . mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in [lic United St,itc:

of America t)11 heptembel 120\B
3 Th: undersigned have performed the assessinent work required b>lan for each mining claim listed prior to filing thi, waiver and understalid that by fililig this ti,r,11.

the undergened mu:t fi|C an all iddvit ofassessment work irith the Bureau of Land Management (BI.M) by the December 30[li following the filing of [Iii s waiver
4 1 he under<igned understand tliat if tlie assessment work obligation ha: not r el come du: under 3() ij.S.C'. 28 ( tor [liose claims in their first i,sess!11:tit j ear iifil j ).

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must he recorded by the D:ceniber 3)th following the filing of thi:s walier
5 The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may alst) be listed on this waiver and be waived from pa¥ment of the mainten:ince fee. and that a notice of

m tent ti hold for these Aile< ts required to he med with the BLM In the December 3 Oth 1,)1 lowing the filing of this u aiver
6 The undergglied unders[,ind and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 i[ SC 1212 and 181 S.C 1(101. the filing orreci,rding ot atalse fietitious. or fraudulent

document with the Bl.M may resuit m a tin e ofup to $250,000, a 111 I.on terni not to er:ced five > ears, or both
7 The mming claim:. tiiall or tunnel sites for i,hi:h this waiver from paunelil nithe maintenance fees is requested are

CI.AIM OR Sl»1 E NAME BIM RECORDATION SERIAl. N~IMBER

'  B lue A M -Nx; AMD 4.40 8013 011 3~)

4-
 

U
.) 

1 J Si vIe AHI AMO 41*0 501 1+ ~ --I

./26. 0
7. 2 .73

1018 AUG 1 1

-

3:78. 
4 0

9. 3>
10. N 1, 0rn K) -n

.-I
The ownerts) Maimants) 0 1-ille abine mining claims Lind sites are. :1> W Fi

2* Robe et L . Ke A B e\'f gA# i\<}\4~-)
 C --2

(Own:r's Name - Please Print)

'leo ·58; aw# 14 De 68 u\deo' 6:d 8<4 005
(Owners Rfailing.\ddress) <-~ - ((lu C= - (Slate) (Zip Code)

------ . -- q-=--*- ..i--I--

2- 6< Be,HY 0. keN 94,9 1-*4-*%42----r-
(Owner s Name - Please Print) ((hiner's Signatur:2

18 0 -6·R't ~ WA W DC. . 80*4 4 4 4 439 05_
((.lutier-~Mailing Address) (Cit>) (Stale) (Zip Code)

[(hiner's Name - Please Plint) (()Wiler'S Sigilature)

((huter s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (/ip Code)

(()wner's Name - Please Print)j ((h¥ner's Signature)
r A .- F. Lffs

C* 1-kEED INTO Cr)Moi rrcw
((-'unlimited on page 2) (()ziner 's Mailing \ddress } ~B * ... i i. 2 f*. ff/ty) 1 5 tate) ( Zip Code i



f ,

((hiner-s Name - Pleabe Print) ((hvner'f Signature I

(On'net's Mailing Address) (City) (Statel (Zip Code)

((h,ner-s Name - Please Plintl (Ouner-s Signature)

((h,ner's Mailing Address) (Cit) ) (State) (Zip Code)

4(hiler-s Name - Please Print) ((hinet 's S [gtiatilic)

(Ownet'h Ma[Iing,\ddress) (City) 1 State) (Zip Codet

(()mier':, Name - Please Printi (Owner's Signature)

(Onner-s Mailing Address) (Clt> ) (/ip Code)(State)

18 1 1.4 C. 1001 and 43 U.SC. 1212.make ita crime for an, person knowingly and willfull> to make to an> deparlinent or agencj of the United States all)
1.115(. tictitious or frauduletil statements or representations a: to an) matter within its jurisdiction.

INS'FRI TCTIC)NS
1. 1 his certification is made under the provisions of 43 t' 5, C § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations theremider (43 CER Part 3830)
2 111:claim.int(s) must fill in lhe dates in p.tragrdph l fur the begmning and ending oftlie assessment year for whicli this ,#alker is sought
3. I heclaimant(Vmust fill m thedate inparagraph 2 forthebeginning ofthe assessment bear fur which this\Jaiverissought
4 All claim und site names and BLM serial numbers must he listed lot the inining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites fur nhich the naner ih sought.
5. 111 cn,ners of themining claims. mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must he given.
6 This waiwr forin must he signed h> all the claimants 01 their designated agent. in original form Iian agent is designated. a notarized designation ot

auent. >nnied b, all of the claimants uith proper address given, must be submitted Hith this waiver
-

7. i his form must be filed no later than September Ist for the upcoming assessment )ear in the BLM State Office i,here the mining claim, or sites are
recurded, or the u.tiLet· cannot be granted b the Bl.M. (Example· 1-0 obtain awaijet· for the asse,sment hear 2012. uhich begins on September 1. 2011.
you must qualify lor and file for a \pai,el no later than ,September I. 2011, in the proper Bl.M State Onice.)

8. For all mining claim. which require assessment nork. you mutt record an ailidavit of l ahot on or before the December 3 Oth immediately 1'011<,wing the
tiling of thls waiver. 1'01· all other mining claims or sites u aii ed. boll must record a notice of mtent to hold im or be fore the December 30th immediatel,
follon ing the filing ofthis Aaiver

9 Mill,ind timnel sites mdr albo be listed on thin,aiver and be waired from p,unent ofthe maintenance tee A notice ofintent to hold flit  these silth b
required to be filed b> the December 30111 following the filing ofthis uiver

I
m
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(C'ontlimed on page 3) /Form 3830-2. page 2 1
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9,13 to'~c. l.\  Ha 8' 93
UNII 1.1) STATFS

Form _.3-,1 j-- U25Tn~2iJJ ~1:kn:N I Awic H 4 0 39 H
1.[anuary JOI  7)

1 ORM A PPROVE])
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION ~·~i OM 1 1 NO . 1 004 - 01 1 -1

Expita: Januan 31, 2020
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. Thissmall miner \,aii:ris filed furtheasses.nient warbeginning (,11 Septiiihe,1.2017 atid :Iicling i,11 September 1.2018
2 lh.' undersiglied andall rel:Ned parti:4. on lied len (u- le\#el mining, claims , mill. or litliliel .11:.1,#cated and m:,ilitilitied ,)11 1:,1:1-al latid. in tli. Iii ited States

4.\nierica on September I. 2017
3 'lhe undersigied Imve per['mlied the a,hessment s, <,i·k r:,litired l,K lan l'or :.1:h mning clailii li,ted pij~ir t,) films thig „al#:r ma understalid thal 11\ Mmg this liwi,1.

Iii: undersigned must file aii al'fidavi I ~,1'.Iss ex sinent work with th: Bureau 61 Land \ f.m age iii ent (131 M) 11> the De:ember 3 ()111 12,110\; ing the filing ofthis #aiver
4. [h: undersigtied underitand th.,til'the asse.,ment #ork ~,Wigati,)11 11.1: 1101 #:t C,}iii: du: illid:1· .9<) l-,S.l. 21< cli~r th,)s: claims in their first assess,11:nt year c,111\ ).

a Iintice of intent ti) hold reciting th i. conditi,)11 muxt b: recorded h> the 1 )ecember .10 th 1\,1 Inn mg the fi lmg ol thi: n aiver.
5.-1 he undersigii:d unde  stand that mill and liinlie] sites ma> .lisci be list:l| 4)11 this \#air er and 11: BuaiT ed tri)111 paz inent 4,1'the maiiiten,111:e lee. and that a notice (,1

intent to hcild 11,1  111:se sites is reqiii red to be filed with the BLM bi the De:ember .3 (,th 1,31 1,),\ iii g the filing oi t Iii s naiwi-
6 The undersigied understand and a:knoidedge 111.it pursitant to 43 I .S.C. 1212 and 18 EX.(  .1()(11. the filing ori·ecordilis ol a 141.:. fictiti~~ils. or I'l-atidulent

document uith the Bl.M mar res ult in a fine ofup to 5250.000. a prison lerni 11(,t t,) er:eed ne bears. or both.
7. The mining claims. mill ortlitine] sites for which this \iaizer froin p.nnictit ofthe 111.11!it:nance tees i: reque.ted are

CLAIM (_)R SITE NAME | , BLM RECORI)ATION SHRIAL NUMBER
1 BLUE AU .AMC44O893
2 BLUE AU I AMC440894

4.
- 

./

5

6

7
S

9.

1().

['he cm ner(s)(claimant< j of the ab,„·: mining clai 111+ mid sites :re:

ROBERT L KENNEY v.-- 10.,#41
((-)uner'. \'annie - Pleas. Print') (Oune'IG Signatur~)

780 FAIRWAY DR BOULDER CITY NV 89005
(()uner s Mailing.\ddress) (Cit>,) (%tate) (Zip Code )

BETTY C KENNEY J -2>- r.r.-: - 66:kls-=snu-14-5;--
(()\iner'x Naine - 11:,the Print) 4--04#*NUA Signalirc)

780 FAIRWAY DR BOULDER CITY NV 89005
('(huier''s Alailhig.\dili·ex.) Ac_ 4%3 (Cit') (2.:12) (/ip Code)

-- -ENTERED- SEP -0 6-2017---_--_____.
fs

((hin:6 Nank - Ple,Ls: Print) (()Ined Signatitre~f
/5
/

(()ntier'. Mailing Addi·:<s) (Cit>) (Slite) (kip Code)
----------

(()Uner's Naine - Ple.ise Print) (Outier's Higiature)

P
 318

(07#ner-s Mailitig Address) (Cit>) (State) (Zip Code)

(Contitmed (Mi par: 2 )

fj_E_2»-&4.2-- ©/ c\'1



* rED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE IL ,UOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING
September 21, 2017

AZ National
Cust CLAIMAb Total

KENNEY BETTY C
780 FAIRWAY DR
BOULDER CITY, NV 89005-3434 2 2
KENNEY ROBERT L
780 FAIRWAY DR
BOULDER CITY, NV 89005-3434 2 2

Page 1



]11 ·'R m K)&#fflei:#titi,zm Ill
FEET 2017036891
OFFICIAL RECORDS /00*1%
OF MOHAVE COUNTY #64680
KRISTI BLAIR, /,gli'.&/..../.-i
COUNTY RECORDER \~
08/03/2017 02:36 PM Fee: $10.00

PAGE : 1 of 2 Am c (/96293
41.10297

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITESWhen Recorded Return Document to:

?.Oil Irp -

M 61> e #4 L \<d e M e> fil BLM
Date
Stamp6 D l<' 1 AS'L (1 A ·, f ' ttJ E,-1 0 :71I j

1....J0 Check here if this is a change of address.Telephone: '-1 0 7. 1,1 L» - 85 19-1 -6 -~E -mail Address: KeRNa«O 8 01 :441 \ , e6 0 .4

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 11 , and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):3 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.3 Mill or tunnel sites.
3 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.3 BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine NUMBER DATA (If available)
CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNo.

1 440393 'BLME AY 53 1 N ,  1 ul i (1
2 4 40 8 0 + G b VIE, A \A I 01rl *9 ll) ',0
3

4

5

6

0
 

0
0
 

-»
1

'NT r - 5-
Form: MCF110

~ AUG 2 2 2011 ~ Revised juky 20]4
Paee ] of 2

BY'.- -



. 1 .

NOTICE OF  INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITESpage 2

BLM
Date
Stamp

1611 *41'5 -7 
P 3: 18

1. State of AMzona, County of 010 11 9 ile
2.1 (Name) Q10):» L f- 6<4*21 6. Keet,ev~
3. Reside at (Address) 101 -1=St ' B Vjf 'hi f~ fz
city Br, (,1 8*z. 6 24,1 County (018 r,k State (4 9 zip 2 01 005 being duly sworn, depose andsay that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. Dated: af\ ]7013 signature: Q.2»-tkj~ ---- -. , 3

No. of Claims: '2- . x $10 = f SO.JOBureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Check No: 5-7~<~ Init. (-bitc)www. blm.gov/az Receipt No.: .86~#45~

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



· Re~eipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3926558
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4036101
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2017

CUSTOMER:
ROBERT L KENNEY
780 FAIRWAY DR
BOULDER CITY,NV 89005-3434 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / NOI 2017/2 -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC440893/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: 08/04/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/07/2017
CHECK NO: 5074

NAME: KENNEY, ROBERT L
780 FAIRWAY DR
BOULDER CITY NV 89005-3434 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/8/2017



<,1-24,.T:f'$~.4*i  , 's.~9
U.I- 2 21:LK.:A- 11:-11 4 . >,5 1 » 7/:44 1.' :>j'NS _ .~*~'·· /:6'*f«'./4-'

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

* GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/1/2019

i iii ti~ Ill lill I ~I il I ~~ Ilill Ilimi Ilil
Box Number= AZ15012

I llllllllllllllll11llllllll1llllllllll11lulll11llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll11lll111llllllll
Claim Begin-End: AMC440894-AMC440894

~ 5 Miscellaneous

1 1 1111111 Illill Ilil lilli 11111111 lili AZ15012-22 AMC440519-AMC441162



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



p ' 41-*' r.4:

*,<t , .1.4ff#iT: i

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/1/2019

~ Box Number= AZ15012

Claim Begin-End: AMC440894-AMC440894

~ 6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

1 Illilli Illill lili 11111 111111 11 Illi AZ15012-22 AMC440519-AMC441162



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered : W\TP Checked By: 0,/ ~ /)/~,f7 4?6

GEOCheckedbr· O\(/ i' 11.7 '*6-

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC ¥40 8-96/ thru AMC

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Processing Fee @ $20 = $ 70. -

PLACER Location Fee @ $37 = $ 37, -

/ ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 = $ /55-. -

MILLSITE Add ' I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = 5 1 55---
TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $ 367. 80

TOTAL ACREAGE : 40 Per Claim Other Fees $ ~
(Placer Only)

Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: al- TOTAL $ ~r 7. 0 0

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail [ t,/~ TIMELY FILED: Yes [ LY#No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T 0-9Al R 1 7 60 SEC 1 D
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No[ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER[ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

rD
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:

Open to Entry On N/A [ ] 084

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ 1 PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTH ER [ ]

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE 3/3/,gon INITIALS ~1



P Wh,j FeCOP *A P#hARI,1'69 lili m *,ilitll-£*Ii#R-MIK -
FEE# 2017000562Q,be ke'~10, OFFICIAL RECORDS ~~.*.1...~0

1 0 D  fA \ fku)p OF MOHAVE COUNTY (ab'J
KRISTI BLAIR al./40Bok\40# 649/ 611) 8 9 005 COUNTY RECORDER *CZAY
01/05/2017 03: 17 PM F~510.00

PAGE: 1 of 2

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM 2.- -U .
r;;0 Amendment BLM Serial # *-

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 8 1 We A VI I BLM

~E
»r,vrnDateplacer mining claim has been located by Stamp

Adhet) 1,#-947 6 Kfu r"74 whose current mailing

J,N -9 
P
 304

F . ARIZONA

address is 1 B D.6,:%*Al D*··,
BDu\ *416 6,-4~ P\) 04005

The general course ofthis claim is N 0 )#7 +7 So *B') and it is situated in M 6*,PO*
County, Arizona. This claim is \,32~0 feet in length and 1,31+0 feet in width.

L.FO Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this locatidn notice is
posted at the NvJ corner of the claim approximately 1 1'320 feet ina €,49~ direction! to the
eA. 94 end line and i 818 feet ina 13;OV' 4 direction tothe 51'14441 end line, This claim is
marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section )D , Township

ABC 
'!08q42-A N , Range 11 U) , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 56-~Sp i NE-~ 5,2& CD, -T 24 9, R in 4

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

The above information is shown on the attached map..1
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this i.*21 day of-~1 41 1448*~ , 20 'rl .
~ LOCATOR(s) 0 AGENT

Print Name(s) 0* (3*08(4 + €444 6. Kewpal
Signature(s ~ * 1-* ..u *a~ 

Rdvised July 201
Form MCF102

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode i ) Placer ( )

1 mile ' Millsite ( )

L#r / LOP f
1.-95 -55 11.06 4

011+ 6 961?A WI 1
NW j g 4 1. 95 54 59.14 411 L¥ 5 26. L'AW

1 
m

ile J

2 ·95 94 65 14 411 4 44 5 to. 91 4
4.35 95 11.06 Al

SW SE ~1 + - E %49.1,4 1~
-

02 \OCA&3 00 *OM 14-ty"Esrt
I.--

..

-

-0- -7. . r» i .-3

AM 08 10 8 9 4W
0

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet N1. The above map depicts the 8)VI€ Al/131 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)~ 9 . Township '2•A 0 , Range 11 VJ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,rinhn ve county, Arizona. Total claim acreage is4841 (<*6)
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: (A) A, 4€ 1.>v 1~V 0 1~: fe

w 4 ep rl /*es 
I3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monumentare as depicted on the map.

4, If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survqy,provide a legal description of the claim 56.1% 4 N 6 4 j Soe'l. 1 DiT 1.4 §0,, R ,1 W|

Form MCF1008
Revised July 2014This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



RUN TIME: 12:15 PM RUN DATE: 01/11/2017
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 029ON 017OW 010, 14 029ON 017OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 9

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 12:15 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 01/11/2017
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 2Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 017637
Total Case Acres: 48.790

Casetype Case Disp 14 029ON 017OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
281001 AUTHORIZED 010 MNR 1 E2E2E2;

Serial Number: AZA 0176378
Total Case Acres: 48.790

Casetype Case Disp 14 029ON 017OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
282201 AUTHORIZED 010 MNR 1 E2E2E2;

Serial Number: AZA 032582
Total Case Acres: 3.180

Casetype Case Disp 14 029ON 017OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suif Subdivision Act Pend
285003 AUTHORIZED 010 ALIQ 52SW,SESESE;

MNR 1 S2SWNW,NENWSW,NWNESW;
MNR 2 SWNWSE,N2SWSE;

Serial Number: AZA 034483
Total Case Acres: 2.727

Casetype Case Disp 14 029ON 017OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Sui[ Subdivision Act Pend
281001 AUTHORIZED 010 ALIQ N2SW,S2SE;

MNR SWSESWNW,SWSWNWSE;

Serial Number: AZA 034484
Total Case Acres: 2.727

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 029ON 017OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
281001 AUTHORIZED 010 ALIQ N2SW,52SE; Y

MNR SWSESWNW,SWSWNWSE; Y



RUN TIME: 12:15 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 01/11/2017
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 2 of 2Adnn State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 034485
Total Case Acres: 2.727

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 029ON 017OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
281001 AUTHORIZED 010 ALIQ N2SW,S2SE;

MNR SWSESWNW,SWSWNWSE;



TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH RANGE 17 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MOH*AVE COUNTY 

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

m-# Ff'-9 OFFu

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
AND ACQUIRED LANDS

5 37213-J=FT *#0~ ~108-- 788--177rtiQh--111*177 4 4055 |3 4038 |2 4020 114003 43994 |33995 12 3995 |13996 4 395 333g91 |23989 |1 3985 4 3986 |3 Jgga |2 39 11 3„1 1 111 * 1 11 1 J-_L 1 1 1 -1- 1 1
| 

I '.536 -
- -1 6 5 4 3 -~„„/ 2 5 1 INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS

r ..1
RES~JRVE. CRICNAL SURVEY

| 

I 64.7--
TRACT NO T R SEC SUBOMSON

17..7 1 a
935969 

9359390/. 
I/I

1 3.88

L _
2 .Cl

L3 mif 7 8
FAI' 34485

»»10

 An' 3*484 
FOR ORDERS AFFECTING OISPOSAL OR USE OF

\.. 344.
4 3926 »4» L'» 

UNIOFNIFID LANDS WiTHDRA1104 FOR CLASSJIGA ION.
MIERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBIC PURPOSES

| #lili
... .-ING. ..9.9

*35.39 RECER TO INDEX OF ISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS
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./C ./r.
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